

Application for Municipal Board and Committee Opportunities

The relevant Board and Committee Bylaws, Terms of Reference, and past minutes can be viewed online at <u>https://www.crowsnestpass.com/municipal-government</u>.

Part I – Board and Committee Interest

Please indicate the Board(s) and/or Committee(s) you wish to volunteer on. You may apply to sit on as many Boards and Committees as you have volunteer time for.

Agriculture Service Board	Municipal Planning Commission	
Community Marketing Advisory Committee	Municipal Subdivision and Development Appeal Board	
Crowsnest Pass Community Pool Society	Municipal Library Board	
Crowsnest Pass Senior Housing Board	Parks and Recreation Advisory Committee	
Family and Community Support Services Advisory Committee	Pass Powderkeg Ski Society	
Municipal Historic Resources Advisory Committee		

Part II - Applicant Information

Name	
Mailing Address	
Email Address	
Phone	

Reasons for interest in the Board(s) and/or Committee(s)

What qualities will you bring to the Board(s) and/or Committee(s)? Experience and contributions in the Community and understanding of the delivery of Municipal Services will be considered

Part III – Community Marketing Advisory Committee Membership Qualifications

*to be completed only if applying for the Community Marketing Advisory Committee

The Community Marketing Advisory Committee will be comprised of several industry sector representatives (listed below) in addition to public at large. Public at large should have some or all of the following: a) Strong advocate for community based on past experience; b) Diverse background and experience; c) Solutions focused; d) Speaks for an underrepresented voice within the community. If after two months of these vacancies being advertised, additional public at large members will be appointed to fill such vacancies for a one-year term.

Please indicate which qualification category you are applying for

Public at Large

Resource Extraction Representative

Tourism/Recreation Sector Representative

Developer/Builder Representative

Banking/Finance Representative

Arts/Culture/Historic Representative

Please indicate how your experience qualifies you for the sector you are applying for

Applications may be returned to the Attention of Bonnie Kawasaki by: **Email:** <u>bonnie.kawasaki@crowsnestpass.com</u> **Mail:** Municipality of Crowsnest Pass, P.O. Box 600, Blairmore AB TOK 0E0 **In-person:** Municipal Office, 8502 – 19 Avenue, Coleman

The personal information on this form is collected under the authority of Alberta's Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act for the purpose of appointing persons to serve as members for a Board and/or Committee of the Municipality of Crowsnest Pass and may form part of a public document. If you have any questions about the collection of this information, contact the FOIP Coordinator for the Municipality of Crowsnest Pass at 403-562-8833.